

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8195 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 6, 2012

Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Yolo County Library Strategic Plan Survey

(Woodland, CA) – Yolo County residents are invited to contribute to the process of shaping the future direction of Yolo County public libraries by participating in a survey. The survey will be available until March 31 and can be found here: www.yolocountylibrary.org.

"The public library is already an integral part of the quality of life in Yolo County. It serves the information needs of all residents including, recreational reading, research, online computer access, story times for young children, volunteer opportunities and more," said Yolo County Librarian Patty Wong. "Times are changing and our communities have changed, too. We rely on your input to understand the priorities of our communities."

The Yolo County Library's survey provides residents an opportunity to comment on their needs and priorities through a series of questions that will inform the library's Strategic Plan. Those who complete the survey will be entered in a raffle to win Nancy Pearl's bestseller, *Book Lust*, or a tote bag. Up to 20 books and tote bags will be given away.

Yolo County Library provides public library services to seven communities in Yolo County (Davis, West Sacramento, Winters, Esparto, Clarksburg, Knights Landing, Yolo) and is free to all county residents. Library services are also available 24/7 via: www.yolocountylibrary.org.

###